
 
 
 
 
 
 

AMWA Championship 2022/23 
 
 
M1 
1. Russel Barber 
2. Portia Morgan 
 
M2 
1. John Binding 
2. Adam Sammells 
3. Steven Bartlett 
4. Anne Nevison 
 
MS 
1. John Binding 
 
S1* 
1. Steven Bartlett 
2. Lorna Bartlett 
 
BKJ* 
1. Jenny Parfitt 
 
ASFDC(3) 
1. Sophia Harris 
2. Kim Godfrey 
3. Lee Betts 
4. Yasmin Needham 
5. Patrick McIntyre 
6. Mandy Sammels 
7. David Ellis 
7. Michelle Green 
9. Malcolm Last 
10. Sarah Atkins 
 
ASFDC(8) 
1. Matt Hodgson 
2. Adrian Walker 
3. Yasmin Needham 
4. Toby Young 

 
BS 
1. Kevin Spooner 
2. Stuart Murray 
3. Steve Roberts 
4. Jane Wellstead 
5. Tim Hart 
5. Pete Jones 
7. Jeff Trotter 
8. Brian Collins 
8. Ali Koops 
10. Jack Dixon 
11. Derek Sharp  
12. Adam Young 
 
CS 
1. Paul Pateman 
2. Jason Lawlor 
3. Kirsty Munday 
4. Mel Hannam 
5. Derek Sharp 
6. Malcolm Last 
7. Holly Gibson 
8. Vicky Lee 
9. Vickie Pullin 
10. Chris Boswell 
11. Rosie Garside 
12. Anthony Fethon 
12. Sally Leich 
14. David Macnaughton 
15. Sophie Blyth 
16. Jenna Cooper 
17. Kelly Bolsover 
17. Peter Wright 
17. Jessica Wright 
20. Keith Robinson 

* The AMWA Championship in Juniors (J1 & J2), Scooter (S1) and Bikejor (BKJ) is limited to Malamute entries. A list of 
everybody who competed in these classes during the 2022/23 working season regardless of the breed they competed  
with can be found at the end. 



 
 
 
 
 
DS 
1. Gaynor Donley-Williams 
2. Kirk Robinson 
3. Martin Bradley 
4. Vicky Lee 
4. Steve Roberts 
4. Jane Wellstead 
7. Ali Koops 
8. Portia Morgan 
9. Rosie Garside 
10. Jack Dixon 
11. Phil Edmonds 
12. Malcolm Last 
13. Julie Collins 
14. Mike Baker 
15. Kelly Hughes 
16. Gemma Ager 
16. Peter Wright 
18. Jessica Allen 
18. Matt Lavall 
20. Rebecca Cunningham 
21. Jessica Wright 
 
DV 
1. Kirsty Munday 
2. Stuart Murray 
3. Liz Smith 
4. Sharon Grocock 
5. Malcolm Last 
6. Anthony Fethon 
6. Adele Shelford 
8. Pete Jones 
8. Derek Sharp 
10. Ali Koops 
11. Julie Collins 
12. Sally Leich 
13. Sally Hart 
14. Kelly Bolsover 
15. Steve Flynn 
 

ES 
1. Stuart Murray 
2. Nicole Simmons 
3. Liz Smith 
4. Adele Shelford 
5. Ann-Maria Parkinson 
6. Emma Maunder 
7. Sharon Bradley 
8. Cathryn Croman 
9. Craig Martin 
10. Tyler Collins 
11. Steve Flynn 
12. Pete Jones 
13. Jenna Cooper 
13. Rebecca Cunningham 
15. Heather Shaw 
16. Chris Boswell 
17. Amanda Tiller 
18. Gemma Ager 
18. Emma Ranby 
 
CX 
1. Carey Donkin 
2. Sophia Harris 
3. Vince Ducassou 
4. Gemma Ager 
5. Ann-Maria Parkinson 
6. Nicole Simmons 
7. Jessica Wright 
 
  



 
 
 
 
 
Full Results Junior, Scooter and Bikejor Classes – Non-Championship 
 
The AMWA Championship in Juniors (J1 & J2), Scooter (S1) and Bikejor (BKJ) is limited to 
Malamute entries. Below are the results of everybody who competed in these classes during 
the 2022/23 working season regardless of the breed they competed with. 
 
J1 
1. Charlie Downey 
2. Paige Hughes 
3. Layla Bolsover 
 
J2 
1. Emily Young 
 
S1  
2. Nicole Simmons 
3. Craig Martin 
4. Liz Smith 
5. Holly Gibson 
6. Andrew Gibson 
7. Patrick Mcintyre 
8. Sharon Grocock 
9. Yasmin Needham 
10. Kelly Bolsover 
11. Steven Bartlett 
12. Lorna Bartlett 
 
BKJ 
1. Andrew Gibson 
2. Kevin Spooner 
3. Ann-Maria Parkinson 
4. Tammie McNeill 
5. Tim Hart 
5. Vickie Pullin 
7. Matt Hodgson 
7. Jason Lawlor 
9. David Ellis 
10. Jenny Parfitt 
 
 


